UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0617155101 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/20/2006 11:20 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording requested by Countrywide Home Loans Inc. a New York Corporation Doing Business As America's Wholesale Lender

When recorded mail to: 1800 Tapo Canyon Road CV 79

Simi Valley, CA 93063

MAJL

TO

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO:

HSBC 577 LAMONT ROAD

ELMHURST, IL 60126

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Doc. ID# 01015870452005N Commitment# 8000237

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans Inc. a New York Corporation Doing Business As America's Wholesale Lender, 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

House olo Finance Corporation III 577 La ront Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 9/01/05, executed by:

JAVIER S GONZALEZ Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No.

CS 16333010 on 9/2005 in Book Page of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS. Tax Parcel = 🗽 MADISON COUNTY TREASURER

Original Mortgage \$36,400.00

2803-308-018.0000 4433 142ND ST, CRESTWOOD, IL 60445

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description) MANUNMARRICO MANUNTOGETHER with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 09/15/2005 POUPARED BY:

NITA PATEL 577 LAMONT RD.

ELNHURST, IL 60126 €20-617-7000

Countrywide Home Loans Inc. a New York Corporation Doing Business As America's Wholes le Lender

State of Californiá County of Ventura

Maribel Ledezma-CPO-Countrywide Bank N.A., as attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Joans, IN C. a New York Corporation DBA America's Wholesale Lender

On 09/15/2005 before me, <u>Jose Juarez</u>, personally appeared Maribel Ledezma-CPO-Countrywide Bank, N.A., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Jose Juarez

Prepared by: Maribel Ledezma 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063

Phone#: (805) 577-6039



0617155101 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STREET ADDRESS: 4433 142100 STREET

CITY: CRESTWOOD

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 28-03-308-018-0001

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE WEST 75 FEET OF THE EAST 450 FEET (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 100 FEET THEREOF) AND (EXCEPT THE NORTH 34 FEET CONVEYED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES) OF LOT 20 IN ARTHUR T. MQ INTOSH'S BLUE ISLAND FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SW4 AND THE NORTH 64 RODS OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE ROAD, ALL IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 CONVEYED TO THE MIDLOTHIAN AND BLUE ISLAND RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. C/o 750

DEN RECORDED, MAIL AND RETURN TO: **HSBC** 577 LAMONT ROAD ELMHURST, II. 60126

101587045